Edenic-Light Natural Health ConsultantsTM Informed Consent and Hold Harmless and Indemnity and Liability Release Form

I		acknowledge and voluntaril	y
consent to receive	ving Holistic Pastoral (Consultation and Counseling for	or
Holistic Wellı	ness as a client and not	as a medical patient. I further	
understand that E	denic-Light Natural H	<i>Tealth Consultants</i> and it pasto	oral
practitioners are no	ot practicing Medicine,	but offers its services as a Hol	listi
Healing Ministry	and only suggests or i	makes recommendations for ar	ny
treat, cure or p		or referrals, and does not diagradefined by the Food and Drug n Medical Association.	iose
food allergies and Consultation and regimens and thera explicitly voluntari I conscientious	prescription medication Counseling. I understance I receive and take by consented to at my only release and indemnity	xistent medical conditions, knowns being taken during the Paste tand that any herbal supplement, based on Pastoral Consultation own risks and conscientious charge Edenic-Light Natural Health fficers from any and all liabiliting said services.	oral nts, on is oice h
Client Signatur	·e	date	

By signing this form, I hereby expressly agree, covenant, and undertake the indemnification of, and does hold harmless, Ha' Yisrayli Torah Brith Yahad(Israelite Torah Covenant Community), Edenic-Light Natural Health Consultants and its Practitioners and Ministers from and against any and all claims, debts, legal actions, citations, orders, warrants, judgments, awards, demands, liabilities, losses, depositions, summonses, lawsuits, costs, fines, liens, levies, penalties, and damages and action whatsoever in any manner arising from or growing out of said Pastoral consultations and recommendations from Ha' Yisrayli Torah Brith Yahad(Israelite Torah Covenant Community) and Edenic-Light Natural Health Consultants. I further agree that All claims, disputes, lawsuits and matters of grievances and losses incurred by/from the Ha' Yisrayli Torah Brith Yahad(Israelite Torah Covenant Community), its practitioners or Ministers due to negligence, accidents, abuse or any other controversy, shall be brought before the African Edenic Beth-Din hereinafter, "the Board of Arbitrations", for Arbitration, disposition and judicial decree. I also agree that any grievance or lawsuits I may wish to bring against Edenic-Light Natural Health Consultants in a Statutory(Gentile) Court of Law, at any time, to accept Ha' Yisrayli Torah Brith Yahad as "secured party" to all proceedings and pay all attorneys fees, expenses and losses for such litigation. Edenic Light Natural Health Consultants explicitly reserves all rights, without prejudice UCC 1-207.